
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

MODEL BEVT .z, so , cs n 
WITH MK7 TRIMMER 

PARTS LIST 

Machine Serial No. 3117873G13 and later 



G6 

BEVT-Z1501CBil 
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

~~ El IJJjlj~ ~ 1/ ~ 

C O N T E N T S 

13 ~ 

Machine I ayout (BEVT-Zl 501 CB II ) 
lciE:~ (BEVT-Zl 501 CB II ) 

OOA Tab I e · Frame A 
7'--7Jl, • 7 v-.L..A 

OOB Tab I e · Frame B 
7'--::fJL, · 7 v-.L..B 

ooc Tab I e · Frame C 
7'- --:J'JL, • 7 L,,- .L..C 

01 Head · Bed 
A..•:J t-,:' . ~-:; t-,:' 

02A Thread cut A 
*W LJ A 

02B Thread cut B 
*W LJ B 

02C Thread cut C 
*WLJ C 

03 Take up lever 
;R~ 

04A Needle bar A 
it~A 

04B Need le bar B 
iHfB 

04C Needle bar C 
iHfc 

04D Needle bar D 
it~D 

04E Needle bar E 
iHfE 

080630 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



05 Jump 
~.ir_,':,/j' 

06 Thread guide 
*ii 

07 Color change 
~~~ 

08A Drive A 
![IJJ A 

08B Drive B 
!U:l.JB 

10A Pantograph drive A 
~![IJJA 

10B Pantograph drive B 
~![IJJ B 

l0C Pantograph drive C 
t-U[IJJ C 

10D Pantograph drive D 
t-UU/.JD 

l0E Pantograph drive E 
~!Ul.1E 

11 Control 
ti]~ 

12 Accessories 
1-t~~ 

13 Lower thread rol I 
""F*~ 

INDEX 
~ 51 

G6 080630 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Machine layout 18EVT-Z1501[81 I I 
fie~~ (BEVT-Z1501CBI I l 

12:---- ----- - -------..L.. 
06 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

07 

080827 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



00A Table • Frame A 
-r-:1JL, • 7v-bA 

52 

9 

B 

··~ 
,,--9 

51 

1D~ 

9- ~ 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I ,,--9 

3 

52 

9 

080704 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OOA Table· Frame A 
7 - :iJL, · "J v-kA 

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR250090 Frame cover L 71.,-.1..t.,,,-L 

2 A9014204 Oust rubber· Wi th tape(TM-97N-2) 1/i.!!l::i .l.. • 'r- ::fi.f (TU-97N-2;:I!) 

3 NB0HT710000 Spool holder p in Rs!L I: :., 

4 MR250100 Frame cover R 71.,- .1..t.,,,- R 

5 MR790010 Sca le sea l ;>.7-1~;:.,-1~ 

6 MR110000 Base frame (VT- CS) "'-;,. 7 v-.l.. (VT-CS) 

7 A9014202 Pipe end cap (DPC- 30) 1! ,<-;/I. :., t''l'--\' ·1::f(0PC- 30) 

8 A9019095 Plast i c foot (TM- 94) :1'7 ;>. 'f ·1 'J 7 ·1 H TM-94) 

9 SC160031 Mount base a· ssy(Compact machine) "'1'7:., ~~ASSY (:::i:.,, l 'J ~~) 

10 SC160011 Mount base (Compact machine) "'1'7:., ~~ (:::i :.,,, 'J H I> 

11 SC160020 Vibroisolat ing pad (Compact machine) 1/iJQ,,·1 t' (:::i:.,,,'J H,'ll 

51 Truss screw M6 x 8 +~7'!.f ~ 7 ;,_,j,;?,:,; U6 x 8 

52 FI ush screw M4 x 8 (Under cut) +'¥'1'l.fJlll1J,;?.:,; M4x8(7:.,1(- t., •1 ~) 

G6 

O'TY NOTE 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

4 Opt ion 
,t :f~ 3 :., 

4 Option 
;it ::'~ ;3 :., 

4 Opt ion 
;t -;J~ 3 :., 

080702 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



00B Table • Frame B 
-r-:1JL, • 7v-bB 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

51 
51 

080213 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



00B Table· Frame B 
7-:iJL, · "J v-k B 

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIP T ION $~,g 

1 MR120031 Tab le a' ssy 9--":/J~ASSY 

2 MR120000 Tab le ';--"://~ 

3 A9014201 Rubber foot TK-type (TK-34) ::,· 1.~ TK!t! (TK-34) 

4 MR120020 Tab le guide stay 'r-":JJ~ti-1 t'A 'r-

5 A9012505 Dimple knob(KDM-20-M6-10) i' , :, ":Ji ~/ ":J(K0M-20-.116-10) 

6 MR120010 Tab le f ixing stay ';--":/J~lli!i'/A'r-

51 Tapp ing screw ¢5 x 16 +:;,,"( j,t'.ll•;,~:,;t.;_; ¢5 x16 

52 Hex. socket bo It M5 x 12 i'<:fll,"(j,t;f{J~ ~ MS x 12 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 Option 
,t-:1"/ :1 ✓ 

1 Oi:>t ion 
;t:f"/:1 ✓ 

6 Option 
;t;f-:.,;1:., 

2 
Opt ion 
;t:1"/:1 ✓ 

2 Opt ion 
:t:1:;a:, 

2 Option 
:t:1:; a:, 
Opt ion 
;t :11/ =I :., 

Option 
;f'-7'-:., ;1:.., 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



00[ Table • Frame [ 
-r-:1JL, • 7l.,,-bC 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080229 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ooc Tab l e· Frame C 
7 - :iJL, · "J v - k C 

ITEM L I S T No. D ES C RIPTI ON $ ~ ,g 

1 MR11 001 0 Product tab I e (VT-CS) ~,!l,i:; (VT-CS) 

2 A9019095 Plastic foot (Tt.1-94) -:1'5 7-. 'f ·, 'J 7 ·, HTM-94) 

3 SC160031 Mount base a· ssy(Compact machine) < '?:, ~i::ASSY (::, :,,<? HJl) 

4 SC160011 Mount base (Compact machine) 7,;:, ~t:;(::1:,1{? H>'tl 

5 SC160020 Vibroisolat ing pad(Compact machine) !/iJll, {·, l'(::i :,, t 'J H!l 

51 Hex. socket bo l t M12x30(Wi t h washers) 1'fl11':J,t ;f-1~ ~ M12x30('1'llU'i ,,:t,fllll'li'll 

G6 

O'TY NO T E 

1 
Option 
;:f" :1~3 ✓ 

4 

4 Option 
,t7'1/~ ✓ 

4 
OptiOtl 
;:f" :1'l 3 ✓ 

4 Option 
,t7'1/~ ~ 

Option 
:t:1,-a:, 

080229 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



01 Head· Bed 

~-:1 r= • « ·✓ r= 

7 

8 

57 

59 

BEVT-Z1501CBI I 

130826 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



o 1 Head • Bed 
A...•:;~-. X,,y ~-

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/ Oepth 2. 2) m &.it" :t, ;;<1'fll1' ~<t2 2> 

2 MR210070 Cy I i nder bed cover (CB II / MK7) '-' 'J :--"I-"-·> t't.,,,- (CBil / MK7) 

3 MR210030 Bed cover (VT- CS) "-·, l"t.,,,-(VT-CS) 

4 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coup I i ng (VT - CS) 1'ftil$/i t., ., :I') :,, ~ (VT-CS) 

5 MR220001 Bevel gear box(KOB-6101) ".X.JL,'¥'7;tl·,?;,, (KOB-6101) 

6 HH481980 <t> 19 clamp ¢19M•J ? '7 :-- :1 

7 MR310041 Main shaft l ower pul ley(S3M, P=30) :tft"F :I- 1) -(S3U, P=30) 

8 MR210081 Cy linder bed sub a· ssy(VT-CBII ) ',,•):--"I-"-·> !"SUB ASSY (VT-C8Il) 

9 MR210000 Cy I i nder bed (VT-CB II) ',, 1J :,,"f-x.,, l" (VT-CBD) 

10 OJ210012 Throat p I ate base MK7- T Stffix.-;,, MK7-T 

11 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spr ing l\llll1". •1 f':I.J1{- !'III1{,t-

12 NBOOJ210060 Barrel bed cover MK7-T 1\11~"- ·> l"t.11,- MK7- T 

13 A9012490 H i nge (TH-TM- 72) t.l!ffi (TH- TM- 72) 

14 MR220010 Lower shaft (VT- CB II) "Fft (VT-CB D) 

15 MR220030 Lower shaft meta I (VT - CS) "Fft ;< ? JL, (VT-CS) 

16 KL220140 Oi I felt C ,t,( JL,7 :i:JL, H 

17 KF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12- RYPBNW ii KHS 12-RYPBffW 

18 KF220530 Bobbin (Sma 11 bobbin) ;flt':,, (ii!l311l) (,J,fi) 

19 KF221020 Bobb in case (4B19-S6- BA) ;f-t' :--'r- ;,, (4B19-S6-8A) 

51 Hex. socket bo l t MS xSS(With washers) 1'fll1'ft;f;JL, ~ M6x55('1'1!1!1t ,,:t-l!l!ltlt) 

52 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) MS x 6 1'fll1'it.it;<:t-;.l((/£;,,S'c) M5x6 

53 Hex. socket bo I t MS x 20 1'fll1'lt;f-JH MS x 20 

54 Hex. socket bo lt M12x3S(Wi t h washers) 1'11!,°\ft;f;JL, ~ M12 x 35('1'1!1!~ 1{:t,J!l!~l,t) 

55 Parallel pin A(</>8) L=14nm '!lfi t' :--All(¢8) L=14nm 

56 Hex. socket set screw M6x8 (Flat point) 1'11!1't-t.it;<;t.;.l M6x8('1'S't) 

57 Hex. socket bo It MS x 1 S 1'1IJ,°\f,t;j;JL, ~ M5 x 15 

58 Pan screw M3 x S +"1'1'it'1" X.1J,,t- y M3 x 5 

59 Screw(SMl 1/ 64 40 x 5) T •J M1Ht'l11J,:t, ;.l (SUI 1/64 LLl40x5) 

60 Set screw (SMl 1/ 64 40xS) "t•JM1Ht1'.it;<:t,;.l(SM11/ 64 LLl40x4) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

9 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

130828 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02A Thread cut A 
*tJ) LJ A 

BEVT-Z1501CBI I 

54 

13082B 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02A Thread cut A 
*tJJ ~) A 

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 A9056040 Rotary solenoid •-~ •) - ') L,/ 1'"' 

3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 

2 MR270050 So I eno id stay (CB 11 / MK7) '/v/1' f';<. 'r-(CBil/MK7) 

3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric ;<. ~•11\I~-tz:., 

4 KC271940C Solenoid lever A 'Jv/1' i,:1.,,,- A 

5 ME270010 Connecting c I amp (VT- CA II ) ;li/;77:.,::/'(VT-CAn) 

6 KX270430 Screw(Cyl inder) i\iJl:..,CJll;t.:; (;., •J :.,11-) 

7 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position ii.1U (;., 1J :.,1f-) BA 

bracket (Cyl inder) BA 

8 HS210051 Hook f ixed stay (Short type) lil!il>l::,"' ?Of:t;<.'r-( 1/~ - HZ 1' ::fl 

9 HS210300 Hook(Cy l inder MKS) lil!il> l::, •~? (;., 1J :.,1f- MK5) 

10 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft .U,.,c;<.@lti;$ 

11 MR270020 Hook dr ive rod (VT- CS) 7 •>?Ml/JP '> f'(VT- CS) 

51 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 1'11l7'f:t;ts/~ ~ M4x8 

52 Hex. socket bolt M4x20(Wi t h plain washer) 1'flj7'f-t,t,J~ ~ M4 x 20(ljl,iji!lj~f:t) 

53 Hex. nut M3 I (W i th washers) 1':tll-t-·, ~ !13 lll('!'fll;?; ,,;t.fll;?;i:tl 

54 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 5 1'11l7'f:t,t,J~ ~ !13x5 

55 Hex. nut M3 I (W i th spr ing washer) 1'11l-J-·> ~ !13 111 (1(:t-Jil!;?ff;f) 

56 Hex. socket f I ush bo It M4 x 6 1'11l7'f:tllll;f-/~ ~ M4 x 6 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

130826 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



028 Thread cut 8 
*tJJ L) B ,_--1 

12 

BEVT-21501(81 1 

2 
15 

16 

25 

130826 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02B Th read cut B 
*W~J B 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 KX250081 Needle p late set screw(Hex. socket/ Depth 2. 2) itii1U ;t. ,:; (1'1f!1' ~'t2. 2) 

2 0J270002 Cylinder throat plate a' ssy MK7-T " 'J :.,?'-SH&ASSY MK7-T 

3 0J270011 Cylinder throat plate MK7- T ,,,J:.,?'-ltffi MK7-T 

4 0J270100 Parts set for throat p I ate MK7-T ltliffl$,l',t •, ~ WK7- T(ffilf'lt~) 

5 0J270080 Hex. socket set screw M3 x 2 1'1f!1'i;fll:;<:t,,:; M3x2 

(Bl ack ox ide finish, With t hree l ock processed) (ll!IL ;:,. 0J-CJ ·,?M:tl;t) 

6 0J270060 Meta I washer MK7-T l!ll!l? ·,,,-1-- MK7-T 

7 0J270020 Dr iving knife MK7- T 1/J,<;:,. MK7-T 

8 0J270140 Wave washer MK7-T ".),:-::f?·,,,-1-- MK7-T 

9 0J270040 Dr iving knife rotary shaft MK7- T 11);(;:<.@Jfifi WK7- T 

10 0J270030 Fixed kn i fe MK7-T llillE ,<;:,. MK7-T 

11 0J270070 Washer 3. 2 x 5 x 0. 5 ? ·,,,-1-- 3.2x5x0.5 

12 KX270010 Fixed kn i f e set screw llilJE ;( ;,.it,< ,t. ,:; 

13 0J270091 Lower thread support stay MK7- T "F~di~;:,.'f- MK7-T 

14 MR270040 Lower thread knife drive rod (CB ll / MK7) "F*;t ;:<.~1/JCJ ·:, t' (C8Il /MK7) 

15 ME270140 Lower thread knife driv ing upper (MK7) "f'Ks;( ;:,.~11) 1,,,,- .t(MK7) 

16 A9011286 DU bush wi th flange(KSF0SOS- 10) lilH-tOU ::1 ·:, ".:i (K5F0505-10) 

17 A9052078 Micro swi tch 02VW-01L2A- 1 ,-f? • ;:,.,< ·,-r 02Vll-01L2A-1 

18 MF210080 Sensor bracket t :.,<t-::1'7'r ·, ~ 

19 ME270120 Lever set pin(MK7) t.,1,-t·, H ~:.,(WK7) 

20 MB295270 Lever connection plate 1,,,,-ilffi::f' t.,- ~ 

21 ME270130 Motor I ever (MK7) 'l:-$0-t.,, ,-(MK7) 

22 MR270010 Thread cutter motor bracket (VT-CS) KslJJ ') 'l= - $0 - ::1'7'r·, ~ (VT-CS) 

23 EDY00600 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N473E24) *IJJ 'J '1: - $0 - (TS3617H473E24) 

24 MB295250 Lever p in 1,,,,-1::., 

25 MF270110 Lower thread kn i fe dr ive I ever I ower (MK7) "f'Ks;( ;:,.~11J t.,1,-1' (WK7) 

51 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 12 1'1f!)<j;f;f-J~ ~ M4 x 12 

52 Truss screw M3 x 15 +~1'l;f~7;:,.,J,:t,,:; W3 x 15 

53 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 (W i th washer) 1'1f!,sj;f;f-J~ ~ lolJ X S('l'lflti ,,:t-lflfil;f) 

54 Hex. nut M4 m (With spr ing washer) 1'1fl-r·, ~ M4 311(,,:t. lfltil;t) 

55 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M4x5 1'1f!1'i;tJJ:;<:t,,:;«r£31-9c) M4x5 

56 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 1 0 1'1f!,sj;f;f-J~ ~ M4 x 10 

57 Flush screw M3x6 +~1'i;fJ1111J,:t,,:; M3x6 

58 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 6 (W i th washer) 1'1'J)<j;f;f-J~ ~ lolJ x 6'l'li!l!1 ,,:t-lfl!ll;t) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

2 

1 set 

1 

1 set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

130828 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02[ Thread cut [ 
*t)J LJ C 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

2 

4 

080214 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



02C Th read cut C 
*-W ~) C 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 A9056041 Rotary so lenoid • - ',I •) - '.,I 1.,/ 1'" 

4ER45-28 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 4ER45-28 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 

2 KL270260C Switch stay ;,..1'•y7;,..'f-

3 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) iii Ill;,.. 1' •y 'f- (RS-603) 

4 SG270081 Thread away base ,t,/1.1',{-;,._ 

5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A t--•;11 ( -.I.~-1:!:., 

6 KL270450 Hook gu ide plate 7•y'J-jj1' " :;ft.,- ~ 

7 KL270091 Thread away hook guide ,t,/l.1'7•y'J1i1'" 

8 KL270101 Thread away hook Ks/1.1' 7 •y 'J 

9 KL270131C Lever connecting pin 1.,,,-iif/;t':., 

10 KL270120C Connecting p I ate il~::ft.,- ~ 

11 SG270090 Thread away solenoid lever ,t,/1.1''.l v/1' "1.,,,-

12 MR230020 Arm(VT- CS) 7-1.,. (VT-CS) 

13 MK230030 Oil save felt illliffi7:i:J~ ~ 

51 Truss screw M3 x 10 +'1'1'i-t ~ 5 ;,..,J,;t-1/ M3 X 10 

52 Truss screw M3x6(With p lain washer) +*1'i,t ~ 7 ;,..,J,;t-1/ M3 x 6 (lj!Jil!\t(,t) 

53 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 12 (With spr i ng washer) 1'11!1'i-t,F-1~ ~ M4x 12 (1,;t,J!l!lti-t) 

54 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) 1'111-r -~ ~ M4 (1,:t-J!l!lti-t> 

55 Truss screw M4 x 16 +'1'1'i,t ~ 5 ;,..,J, ;t, 1/ M4 x I 6 

56 Truss screw M3 x 8 +*1'i,t ~ 7 ;,..,J,,t-1/ M3 x 8 

57 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 8 1'1111'1-t.u:,<ot,1/ M4 xS 

58 Disc spr ing 8 !1111,;t, 8 

59 Hex. socket bo It M8 x 25 1'11!1'it,F-J~ ~ M8x25 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080221 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



03 Take up lever B 
~ff 

BEVT-Z1501 CB 11 

080214 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



03 

1m 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

G6 

Take up lever 
:Rff 

LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

MK230130 Take up l ever driving lever a· ssy :'<lHl!IIJ 1,,, ,- a ssy 

RH230801 Take up l ever driving I ever (Meta I) :'i:lHl!IIJ 1,,,,- (,c ? J~ll:.7') 

RH230311 Take up l ever dr iving lever :'i:fUl!l!Jt,,,-

RH230810 Take up I ever metal :'i:ff.QIIJ 1,,,,-,<? }~ 

KF230501 Take up I ever roller a' ssy :'<ff:, Cassy 

KF230680 Cam fol lowers(KRx4x7. 9x 15-lPx I) :/JA 7:t o 7 (KR x4 x 7. 9 x 15-IPx I) 

HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion) +'1'1(l,tJIIl1J,;t, ;_; <!UIMM) 

MK230120 Take up l ever dr iving ro l l er(ERITE Pro.) :'i:ffQIIJ::, 0 ( I 1J - ~ :fo) 

R0230130C Take UP l ever driving roll er shaft(BEMAX) xffQlb::i Oli(BEMAX) 

HB230800 Take up lever dr iving I ever fixing pin :lcffQllJl,,1(-liiJ~t::":., 

set col l ar '\?·,~:/J5-

RH230610 Thrust washer A7A ~?·,:.---\'-

RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar f+IHl!IIJ:/JA!tfst:/J5-

MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) .tfs (VT- CS) 

RH230320 Take up l ever driving lever fixing pin :'i:ffQIIJl,,1(-lii)~t::":., 

RR230250 Take up l ever·Needle bar drive a· ssy xff · f+IHl!lba' ssy 

HB230080C Washer for cam (2) :IJA/fl? ·J ,-,-\'- (2) 

HB230070C Washer for cam (1) :IJA/fl?·J,-,-\'- (1) 

RR230240 Take up I ever cam H6S ( ¢ 20) xff:/JA H6S(</>20) 

HB230620 Flush screw +'1'1(l-tJm1J,;t, ;; (;!Hl!IJ!.7') 

RH230300 Take up I ever cam base xff:/JA"'-A 

RH230280 Need I e bar crank rod ltMl? 5:.,? o ·, I' 

RH230271 Need I e bear i ng =-- "}~"' 7 ') :.,'f 

RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a· ssy HMIQIIJ:/J Aa ssy 

RN230020C Needle bar driving cam(Eccentricity 9. 2 ¢20) StM;QIIJ:IJA(!lil;;'.;9. 2 </>20) 

RN230030 Bearing case a· ssy "'7 1J :.,'f>r-7-.a' ssy 

RN230040 Bearing case "'7'):.,'f>,-- A 

A9010073 Ba 11 bear i ng (600522) ,t(-J~"' Y'J :.,'f(6005ZZ) 

A9012421 C-ring for hole ¢47 C!l!i.1Ufi1(1fl </>47 

Hex. socket set screw M4 x 4 (With adhesion) 1'11l1(lst.J.t,<;t, ;_; M4x4(!J!~llli'll 

Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) 1'11lt-·, ~ M4(,INU!fst) 

Hex. socket set screw MS x 5 1'11J1(lst.J.t,<;t,;_; M5x5 

Hex. socket bo It MS x 18 1'11J1(l,t;f-J~ ~ MS x 18 

Hex. socket bolt M4x 15(Wi t h washers) 1'1il1(l,t;f-J~ ~ M4 x 15('!'-JlUi ,,NUif'I) 

Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 1'11),'(l,t,t(J~ ~ M4 x 8 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04A Needle bar A 
iH,A 

12 

14 

20 18 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

i 
7 

080214 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04A Needle bar A 
!t~A 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 SL230001 SI ide b lock set ;<.51' ":7• •>?-t!o/ ~ 

2 RD230060 Bearing p late " 7 'J :.,'f-:!1,,,- ~ 

3 SL230021 SI ide b lock ;<.51' ":7• ·>? 

4 SL230090 SI ide b lock s im ;<.51' ":7• •,?y.£. 

5 SL230031 Need I e bar base fitM,,<,- ;,. 

6 SL230070 Take up I ever shaft (206) :Rff Y-\'? HZ06) 

7 MK230090 Take up I ever collar :Rffil:IJ5-

8 MK230050 Take up I ever washer :Rff? '> Y -1' -

9 MK230040 Take UP I ever ;Rff 

10 SL230040 Need I e bar stocker StM;;<. ~"' :IJ-

11 SL230080 Need I e bar fe It litM!:, "/" ~ 

12 RD230480 Needle bar a· ssy ltM!a' ssy 

13 RD230490 Need I e bar guide ltlf ;tj 1' " 

14 RH230410C Needle bar ltlf 

15 HT230251 Needle bar spr ing(Upper) litlf1,,t,(J:) 

16 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp :/fil'i'J:-t? •, ~7 5:.,-;t 

17 HT230263 Washer for set c I amp -t! ·> ~? 5 :.,:;fffllftt 

18 A9014167 0-r i ng S$065 0 1J :.,'f S$065 

19 SG230220 Need I e bar spring I ower /itM;,,;t.. l' 

20 R0230370C Cloth hold (Z04) :/fil'i'J: (204) 

21 KF232130 0-r i ng (1B-AS568-902) C03091 B 0•J :.,'f (18-AS568-902) C030916 

22 HT230120 Washer 2. 4 :.:.1 5:, ':/? •> Y-1' - 2. 4 

23 RH230440 Needle c l amp(With hook. set screw) lt.ll ;< (7 ·>? • .ll ;< :z-:.:t-t) 

24 RH230450 Need I e c I amp (W i th hook) lit.ti: ;< (? ·>?i<t) 

25 RH230460 Need I e c I amp screw St.It ;< ;t..:; 

26 FN070011Q1 Need I e (0BXK501 - NY11) lt(D8XK501-NYl 1) 

51 Hex. socket flush bolt M3 x 14 7'J!l)<jqllll;j(/" e U3 x 14 

52 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 35 MIJ1'!<J-,tl1" ~ M3 x 35 

53 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 12 7'J!l)<jq;j(J" ~ M4 x 12 

54 Hex.socket flush bol t M3x25 7'j!j)<jql11l;j(/" ~ U3 x 25 

55 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 8 7'J!l1'i<J-.tl:;< ,t,:; M4 x8 

56 Hex. socket button bo It M4 x 8 7'1fJ1'Jt,tl1' :,,t:1" e M4 x8 

57 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x 4 7'J!l1'Jt?':71";!(1':., ~ ;t.. 1/ M4 x 4 

58 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 7'11J)<jq;f-J" ~ M3 X 8 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 6 

1 5 

1 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

30 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



55 

04B Needle bar B 
iH,B 

5 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

2 

3 

4 

21 

081022 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04B Needle bar B 
!t~B 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MH230140 SI ide shaft a· ssy(OT- ZN) ;<.'51' "'-'-1'7 Hssy(OT-ZN) 

2 MH230180 Oi I core (210mn) ;lliZ(210nml 

3 MH230170 SI ide shaft (OT- ZN) ;,. '51' "'-'-I' 7 HOT-ZN) 

4 RD230150 Ori vi ng shaft bush upper (BEMAX) 11!1/Jfir:1 ·, y .i ..I: (SEIIAX) 

5 HT230750 Oi I core (30mn) ;l!iZ(30nm) 

6 HT230471 Smal l link pin ,J, ') :.,-:, t::' :., 

7 HT230491C Link(Sma l I) ') :.,-:, (,j, ) 

8 HT230730 Shim ring( ¢10 t=0.3) yi,. '! :.,'j (rt, 10 t=O. 3) 

9 RR230130 Link roll er j oint pin ') :.,-:, ::, • ;; a 1' :., " t::':., 

10 RR230150 Cl oth hold roller lliJlll:i:::, • 

11 RR230140 Thrust washer ;<.7;<. "l!.?i 

12 HT230760 Oi I core (81lrn) ;lliZ(ilfllll) 

13 HB230201C Needl e bar driving I ink ttlHl!I/J 'J :.,-:, 

14 HT230510 Needl e bar driver s lide b lock ltl!\Dn-'\'-/81/J ':1• •,-:, 

15 HT230770 Oi I core (20mn) ;l!iZ(20nm) 

16 HT230460 Large I i nk pi n ;;; ') :.,-:, t::' :., 

17 HT230480C Link(Large) ') :.,-:, ( j;;) 

18 HT230500 Set sl ide bl ock !f:i:/81/J':1• ·,., 

19 HP231370 Square ba 11 /113i 

20 HT230320C Square ba 11 pin /113it::':., 

21 SG230000 Oi I rece i ve plate ;llis:l,7:;)'L,-" 

22 RR230031C Cl oth hold support l!iJIIIZs:/:7 

23 HT230340 Cl oth hold support rubber ;'fiJlll:i::11/:::ii,. 

24 HT230290 Needl e bar beat f ixing base jltffDn-'\'-IIJl!tft 

25 HT230520 Needl e bar dri ving stopper StM;Dn-'\'-;,. " ·,,,-

26 A9012368 Spacer (Ro I I bush) ;,_,{--+j-- (~':1 ·, y .i) 

27 RH230550 Shim r ing yi,. ') :.,'f 

28 RH230540 Need I e bar dri ver jltM;Dn-'\'-

29 HT230280C Needl e bar driver pin lt!IDn-'\'-t::':., 

30 HT230560C Need I e bar driver return spr ing ltlaDn-'\'- •J $1-:.,;,. :1•) :.,'j 

31 A9012415 Doubl e po int screw M6x7(P0.75) W;f-1' :., ~:t,;; M6x7(PO. 75) 

32 LA230080 SI ide shaft bush(Lower) ;<. '51' "'-'-1'7 ~':1 •,y.i ("F) 

33 A9019037 0- ring(Bush lower S12. 5 NOK) O•J :.,'f (':1·, Y.i "F S12. 5 HOK) 

34 LA230140 Bearing guide "-7 ') :.,'ffi1'" 

35 SG230300 Bear ing p i n "-7 ') :.,'f t' :., 

36 A9010065 Ba 11 bear i ng 686zz ;t;-Jl--"-7') :.,'f 68622 

51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 10 1'/111'!til:j :t,;; U4x 10 

52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 (W i th ny I on) 1'/111'!til:j:t,y M4x6(71' • :.,/t) 

53 Hex. socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) 1'/111'!til:.,. :t•Y M4x4(71' • :.,/t) 

54 Hex. socket bolt M4x 12(With washers) 1'/111'!t;t;11, ~ M4x 12('11!!.?i ,,:t,lfit!-t) 

55 Hex. socket button bo It M3 x 6 1'/111'!t;fs1' :.,;f-11--" M3 x6 

56 Hex. Socke bo I t M2. 5 x 6 1'/111'!,t;fsJI-- ~ M2. 5 x 6 

57 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 6 (W i th washers) 1'/111'!t;t;JI-- ~ M4 x 6('11EU! ,,:t-/!.?i!-tl 

58 Hex. socket set screw (Oog point) M4 x 12 1'/111'ttil:.,.:t-Y<iHc) M4x 12 

59 Hex. socket bol t M4x 15 (W i t h washers) 1'/111'{,t;f;JI-- ~ M4 X 15('¥/!.\'i ,,:t,lf.\'ij;f) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080222 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04[ Needle bar C 
iH,c 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

9 

2 

12 

11 

20 

080228 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04C Needle bar C 
!t~C 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION ~~,g 

1 HT230590 Lever pin block 1,,,,-t':.,:;f• .,,, 

2 RR230091 Needle bar driving I ever set (P25. 65) &IIU!I/J v,<-t ·, 1- (P25. 65) 

3 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever f ixing pin set collar fflfll!l1J v,<-li'ill£t':.,t•, l-:ll7-

4 RR230081 Needle bar dr iving I ever (P25. 65) &IIIU!I/Jv,<-(P25. 65) 

5 HB230281C Needle bar driving lever f i xing pin co llar fflf!l!I/JL.,1{-ffi1)£ t' :.,:ll 7-

6 HT230410C Needle bar dr iving lever f i xing pin fflf!l!IIJ 1,,{-ffi1)£ t' :., 

7 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin fflf!l!IIJv,<-iU! t':., 

8 HB230220C Needle bar driving lever pin(B) Stlf!l!IIJ 1,,,,- t':., (B) 

9 HT230420C Guide p l ate ti-{ t'::1 v -t-

10 MK230071 K2 cam(¢ 12) K2:llk (1 2d-{) 

11 MK230080C Cam tap p I ate :hk'J ·, ::1:;fv- I-

12 MM270000 Thread support a· ssy (24V) OTHE-ZO *W.~ASSY(24V) 0THE-20 

13 S6270050 Thread support base *W.~,(-;<. 

14 A9014166 Plug cush ion rubber TM- 96-6 :;f7Jj'J •, '/ 3 :.,:ik TM-96-6 

15 S6270060 Thread support lever *W.~1,,,,-

16 S6270070 Thread support I ink K<W-~ •) :.,'7 

17 A9012127 E- r ing(¢ 3) E!11!Jt ,< ffi (ll'fl:'i½ ,t,3) 

18 S6270120 Thread support return spr i ng *W-11; ') 'J -:.,, ,;t, 

19 S6270110 Thread support lever pin screw K<W-11; 1,,,,-t' :.,;t,:,) 

20 A9056042 Keep so I eno id (24V) TDS- K 1 OSL- 368 :f--1'/ vi -{ t' (24V) T0S-Kl0SL-368 

21 KC270101C Solenoid pin '/1,,/-{ t't' :., 

22 MK510083 Laser marker set(Oot,Without switch) v -"f-x -:h--t?-;, Ht'·, 1- , SWl!!I '/) 

23 EP533563 Laser marker connect ing cab l e(Dot, l'lithout swi tch) v -"f-x-:h-l&flT-::1!~( t' ·, 1-. SWl!!I'/) 

24 MK510050 Laser marker (LM-6501RC) v-"f-x-:ll- (LM-6501RC) 

25 A9014167 0- r i ng (SS065) 0 •J :.,Jj (SS065) 

26 MK510100 Laser marker support c I i p v -"f-x-:h-lil/;'7 •J ·, -J 

27 MK510061 Laser marker fixing bracket v-"f-x-:h-l!lllcf::177•, t-

28 A9068146 Aluminum al loy cab le c l ip (AL2. MISUMI) Y1~,;f;l?£l/17-:;f1~'J 'J ·,::1((AL2, ,;;,. ,; ) 

51 Hex. socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) 1'Jli1-lcfJt,< ;t.:.) U4x4(1--{ • :.,j,t) 

52 Hex. socket bolt M4x 12 (W i th washers) 1'Jli1-let;f-J~ I- M4x 12('1'8!1?£ ,<:t-8!\tr-t) 

53 Hex. socket set screw MS x 5 1'Jli,sj,t,t,<:j',:,) U5x5 

54 Hex. nut M6 (With spring washer) 1'Jli1- •, 1- M6(,<:t-!l!l?ilet) 

55 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 14 (W i th adhesive) 1'11i1'1cf;f-J~ I- M4 x 14OUlllfflet) 

56 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 1 S 1'Jli,s/,t;f-1~ 1- M4 x 15 

57 Hex. socket set screw MS x 10 1'Jli1'1,tJt,< :t,:.) MSx 10 

58 Hex. socket bolt M4x 18 (W i th washers) 1'11i1'1cf;f-J~ I- M4 x 18('!'8!1ti ,<:t-8!1tir-t) 

59 Hex. socket f I ange bo I t M4 x 25 1'Jli1'1:f77:.,:.);f-1~t- M4x25 

60 Hex. nut M4 1'Jli1- ·, I- M4 

61 Hex. socket set screw MS x 8 1'Jli1'1etJt,< ;t.:.) U5x8 

62 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 6 (W i th washers) 1'Jli1'/,t;f-J~ I- M3 x 6('1'J!l!lfi 11:t,J;l!l?if,t) 

63 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 1'Jli1'/,t;f-)~ I- M3 x 8 

64 Plain washer (M3, ¢13xt1) 'l'lfl?£ (ll'J' t:J. *ff 13 X t i) 

65 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 (W i th washer) 1'Jli1'/,t;f-J~ 1- M3 x 8('1'8!1?£ ,,:t,8!1til-t) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 set 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 set 
Option 
;t:11/ 3 ✓ 

1 set 
()pt ion 
;t:1'/ 3:,, 

1 
C>Dtion 
,t;f-:., 3 :., 

1 
ODtion 
;t:f-:.,3 :,, 

1 Option 
;t:f-:., 3 :,, 

1 
ODtion 
;t:11/3 ✓ 

1 
Option 
;t:11/ 3 ✓ 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



o4• Needle bar D 
iH,o 

9 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080710 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04D Needle bar D 
!t~D 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR230010 Cap cover f i xing plate ll'f :/J1(- llltf.t::fv- ~ 

2 RV230180 Take up I ever stocker :'<ff 7. ~ ,, :/J -

3 MR230070 SI i de b lock fixed bracket(VT-CBII on l y) 7. 7 ,( f':1o ·>? lfflli:lfiA (VT-C8D :W!!l) 

4 SL230140 LMh' ff (Z06) LM :Ii,( f' (206) 

5 MR230040 Cap cover set (VT-CS) lll'f:/J,(-t ·> HVT-CS) 

6 SG250060 0i I holder felt ;Jlis!l:'T 7 x /~ ~ 

7 MR230030 Cap cover (VT -CS) ll'f :/J, (- (VT-CS) 

8 A9014168 Rivet ¢2x11. 5(Brass) ~M ')"''> ~ 4>2X11.5(JUiH,!) 

9 LA270160 Thread guard disk a' ssy(Z0-A) Kslll JIIIAssy (ZO-A) 

10 RD270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper Ksl!IJlll:1'?7'> ~.t 

11 RD270020 Napped p I ate !,li'ts:1v- ~ 

12 LA270080 Thread guard disk bracket(Z0-A) KslllJIII :1'? 'T ·> HZO-A) 

13 KX270070 Thread guard disk spacer Ksl!IJlll;,.~- -tt-

51 Hex. socket bo l t M4x 12 (W i th washers) 1'11l7'l,t;f-/~ ~ M4x 12 ('11.lll!l'li 1(;t.J!le!?il,t) 

52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12(Wi t h washers) 1'fll7(j,t;f-1~ ~ MSx 12 ('1'-J!!el'I! 1(;t,J!!el'l!lat) 

53 Hex. socket bo It MS x 10 1'1fl7(j,j-;f-J~ ~ MS x 10 

54 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 14 1'fll7(j,j-;f-J~ ~ M4 x 14 

55 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 1'fll7(j,j-;f-J~ ~ M4 x 10 

56 Hex. socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) 1'11l7'J,t;f-1~ ~ M4 x 6<'l'mlt'11> 

57 Truss screw M4 x 12 +'¥'7'l,t ~ 7 ;,.,J,;t,;; M4 x 12 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 ll.aehine shipment re1110ve 
lll,tl!lro~IH, 

1 

1 set 

1 

1 

4 

1 set 

1 

2 

1 

2 

080702 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04E Needle bar E 
iH,E 

2 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 53 

12 
080710 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



04E Needle bar E 
!t~E 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 RV250070 Arm upper cover 7 - J...J:.7'; 

2 PG250001 Head cover (215) ,,._ .~ t'tu{- (215) 

3 RD240271 Thread guard(With guide) ::l<:Rdll'r(i.l·Ht) 

4 SG270140 Thread support apron spacer ,t,~~:c :1o :.,A,{--lj--

5 SL270000 Thread support apron a' ssy ,t,~lil:<: :1o :.,ASSY 

6 SL270010 Thread support apron ,t,~lil:t: :1o:., 

7 SG270130 Thread support pin ,t,ji!;U::':., 

8 SG270000 Thread support c I amp ,t,~~?7:.,:1 

9 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw ,t,J!ilil? '7 :.,:1.1.t ,<:1·,~ 

10 SG270180 Thread support spring R,J!i!t, (:l', 

11 SL270030 Thread holder spring support ,t,J.t;<1(:j', -lj-~- ~ 

12 SL270040 Thread holder spring f ixed screw ,t,.Lt ;<1(:l',lllt!-t=l'-~ 

13 SL270020 Thread holder spring ,t,J.t;<,(;j'-

51 Truss screw MS x 6 +"i'7'l-t ~ 5 Ali':l'-~ U5 x 6 

52 Pan screw M3 x 8 +"i'1'l.f-t-,(1J,:1"-~ MJ X 8 

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x JO (W i t h washers) 1'11l7'l-t#J~ ~ M4 x 10('1'14!-& ,1:l',/4!-&l-t) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 set 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

3 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



05 Jump 
:J-t- /"7 

9 

8 

57 

BEVT-Z1501 CB 11 

7 
54 

5 53 

080215 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



05 

1m 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

G6 

Jump 
~-\1'./~ 

LIST No. 

A9056039 

RD230250 

HB240041 

HB240020C 

HB240030C 

SG230260 

HT230220 

HT230620C 

MH230161C 

DESCRIPTION $~,g Q' TY NOTE 

Rotary so l enoid • - ',I •) - '.,I 1.,/ 1'" 1 

3ER35-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 3ER35-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 

Jump so l enoi d fixing bracket :_;,,, :, -:t'I vi 1' "l!ll.l:f::f7 '.r•;, t- 1 

Jump eccentric :_;,.,:,-;tz4'--tz:, 2 

Jump so l eno i d lever :_;,.,:,-;t')L,/1' "1.,, ,- 1 

Jump so l enoi d lever pi n :_;,.,:,-;t')L,/1' "1.,,,- t:':, 1 

Need I e bar stopper fixing br acket lflf;,, i--;,1IJ&f<t::f7'.r•;, I- 1 

Need I e bar stopper j;tlf;,, 1-•;, , 1 1 

Needle bar stopper fix ing pi n ltlf;,, I-., ,IJ&f<t t:' :, 1 

Indi cation pl ate ~;;::11.,-1- 1 

Hex. socket bolt MSx 16 (W i t h washers) 1<.fll7'l<t;fs/L, I- M5 x 16('!'S!\%1 ,,:t-S!ltrl'f) 

Hex. socket bolt M4x 12 (W i t h plain washer) 1<.flj)°\j:j;fsJL, I- 114X 12('11S!ltrl:f) 

(With adhesion) (!JlifMlat) 

Hex. socket bo I t M4 x 8 1<.fll7'l<t;fs/L, 1- 114x8 

Hex. socket set screw M4 x 4 (W i th adhes ion) t<.1lJ7'l-tJt>' ;t,:_; M4 x4(1UH\ll'f) 

Hex. socket button bo It M4 x 8 1<.fll7'l<t;fs1' :,;fs/L, I- M4 x8 

Hex. nut M4 1<1lJT ·;, I- M4 

Hex. socket button bo I t M4 x 6 1<.1lJ7'l-t;ts',I :,;t,JL, I- M4 x6 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



06 Thread guide 

*ii 
7 

I 

55 

23 

SB :r 
60 

. . 

BEVT-Z1501CB I I BEVT-Z1501C 
080714 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



06 

1m 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

G6 

Thread guide 

*~ 
LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

PG240030 Thread co l lar base a' ssy(VS-Z15) /1,• K- ;;t.Assy(VS-215) 

RV240100 Fe I t frame (DSH-20) 7 :i:: 11, H'.> (OSH-20) 

RV240110 Fe I t (DSH- Z0) 7 :i:: 11, HDSH-ZO) 

PG240040 Thread co l lar base(VS-Z15) /1,• K-;;,. (VS-215) 

RV240180 Tube holder(D-Z0) "f .:i. -:1*11,1'- (D-ZO) 

A9012438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-Z0) 7 :,: /1, HlpI$;;t.K-+_t 

MP240001 Tens i on base a' ssy(VT-Z15) "f :,;., 3 :,~Assy(VT-215) 

EBY02612 8562 ·switchboard with thread detection 8562 • 15*itlls~f1 ;;t.1' ·, "f,ll;lli 

RR240660 LED o i I avoid rubber p late LEDiilli'l!'T :i .L..tli 

RR240330 Switch board fixed base ;;t.1' ·,H!tlilfif1K-;;,. (OS) 

PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-215) "f :,;., 3 :,~:1.1,,- (VS-215) 

A9068032 FCW c I amp (FCW-26) FCW? 7:, :1(FCW-26) 

HT240180 SM-nut SM-r•, ~ 

HT240101 Lower thread detect i on sensor disk (YN) 1' *tt~-t! :,+_t-'f -1;;,.? (Yff) 

KN540510 Tension wheel nut T/~3:..,*~- )L-1"·;., 1--

FA999052 Hex. nut SM1 1/64(Wi th washers) 1<.1ll-r·, ~ S"1 1/ 64(l!'J!l!l?i ,,;t.J!11l?if1) 

PG240010 Tens i on base case a· ssy(VS- Z15) :;-:,;., 3 :,~7- ;;,. Assy (VS-215) 

RR240300C Tension a' ssy(DS) llsllll'fASSY(DS) 

HT240290 Tension wheel a· ssy :;-:,:., 3 :,*1'-Ji,ll!l'.r 

RR240510 Thread spring adjusting p I ate 1/,lll'T I ,:t-lJUilli 

RD240154 Dial tens ion a' ssy (DS) 1' 1' -\' Ji, II, IIH Ill (OS) 

RV240040 Thr ead gu ide plate upper(DSH-Z0) lls*Jl:J:;l't,- ~ · J: (DSH-ZO) 

RV240050 Thread gu ide plate lower (DSH-Z0) * ;!!Pl::l' v - ~ · 1'(DSH-ZO) 

RV240091 Sponge rubber (DSH-Z0) ;;,. ;jb v :i .La. (DSH-20) 

RV240062 Second thread guide p I ate (DSH- ZO) !l.2/l,lli>Pl:1v- HOSH-ZO) 

RV240081 Tens i on base bracket · L(DSH-Z0) :;-:,;., 3 :,~K-;;,. • L(OSH-ZO) 

RV240071 Tension base bracket· R(DSH-20) "f :,;., 3 :,~K- ;;,. • R(DSH-20) 

Flush screw M3x8 +'i'7'11Jin1J,:t,v M3x8 

Truss screw M3 x 5 +"/'1'11 ~ 7 ;;t.1J,,t. 1/ M3 x 5 

Truss screw M3x14 +"1'1'11 ~ 7;;t.1J-:t,-y M3 x 14 

Pan screw M3 x 4 +'1'1'11-rKiJ,;t.-y M3 x 4 

Pan head tapping screw B t i ght M3 x 8 +"1'1'11-rKBJ11' •,:;I' 81'1' ~ M3 x8 

Hex. nut M4 I i'<.1ll1" ·, ~ M4 111 

Hex. socket bo It M2 x 3 i'<.1'l7'l1;ts11, ~ M2x3 

Flush screw M4x8 +"1'7'l1Jin1J,;t.-y M4x8 

Truss screw M4 x 10 +"1'1'11 ~ 7 ;;,.,J,;t.-y M4 x 10 

Hex. socket bolt M5x 15(Wi th washers) i'<.fll7'f1;t<JI, ~ MS x 15('11J!l!l?;, ,,:t,J!l!l?if1) 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



07 Color change 
@.3Q~ 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

0 
0 

Q, 0 

0 

• 0 

10 

080215 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



07 

1m 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

G6 

Color change 
-§.~;t 

LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

MR250010 Color change cover (VT-CS) all!I;l,1,- (VT-CS) 

MG330090C Manua I connecting shaft .f.l/Jittti 'l -1' 7 ~ 

MR330030 Color change motor fi xing plate all!I'l:-1' - lll!W:ti.,- ~ 

MG330110 Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) all!I'l: - 1' -(TS3611Hl 11E24) 

MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) all!In.b.(VT-CS) 

A9010109 Po I yester s I i der (STW-FT 150) ;f{•J ;<. '7-i' 'l- (STW-FT1 50) 

MR330020 Co I or change base (VT-CS) all!I,{-;,_ (VT-CS) 

A9011285 DU bush wi th f lange(KSF1510- 23) l!H'l'\'DU::1 ·~ '-' .:i. (K5F1510-23) 

MG330080 Color change set collar all!I-t!•~ ":t.J7-

MG330070 Potentiometer f ixed plat e ;1(9:.,"" ;<-1'-lll!Wr::tv-" 

MF510010 Potentiometer (M-22E10-050) ;ls'r :.,'-' s, ;< - 1' - (!1-22E10-050) 

A9012127 E-r ing(¢ 3) Ell:!JJ:;<tl,(llij!t:'~3) 

A9010136 Ball bear ing(L- 105022) ;1(-/L,,{ 7 ') :., ?' (L-1050ZZ) 

KX330160 Connecting roller shaft iftfj::, Pfil! 

MG330010 Connect ing block(Z15) ill,1,70 ·~ ~ (Z15) 

MR330010 Connect ing base plate(VT-CS/ 215) if~,{-;,_ ::t i.,-~ (VT- CS/ Z15) 

Truss screw MS x 8 +'¥'1'!'1 ~ 7;<.,J,,t.:; MS x8 

Hex.socket bolt M6x20 (Wi t h washers) 1'1tl1'!,t;f{1L- ~ M6x20('11l!U1 ,,:t-1iU1f;tl 

Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 1'jlj7'!,t;f{/L, ~ M4 x 8 

Pan screw M4 x 10 +'¥'1'!'11',{1J,:t-,_; M4 x 10 

(\'Ii th washers) (l!ll!l!l\'1 ,,:t-J:ill'li<f) 

Pan screw M3 x 6 +'¥'1'!<f1',{1J,,t, y M3 x 6 

(\'Ii th washers) ('l'/il\'1 ,,:t-/ill'li<t) 

Hex. socket set screw(F lat point) M4x 10 1'1tl1'!<fJJ:;< :t,:; ('1' 9;;) M4 x 10 

Hex. socket set screw (Cup po int) M6 x 8 1'1lJ1'!<fJJ:;<:t,y(< lll'h9t) M6x8 

Hex. socket bo It M3 x 6 (With washers) 1'1lJ1'!<f;f{/L, ~ M3 x 6(1!1/i\?1 1,:t, /i\?l!<f) 

Hex. nut M6 m (With washers) 1'1tl1' ·~ ~ M6 311 (,P:l!l!\?1 ,,:t,l!l!\?li<f) 

Hex. socket bo It M6 x 22 (W i t h spr i ng washer) 1'1Il1'!<f;f{JL, ~ M6x22 (1,:t-J!i!lt!<f) 

Hex. socket bolt MSx 15(Wi t h washers) 1'1il1'!<f;f{/L, ~ M5 x 15(,P:/i;?; ,,:t-li.?ii'f) 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

8 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OBA Drive A 
~fJJA 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

53 

55 

4 

51 

080228 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



08A Drive A 

!~1/JA 
1m LIS T No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR250000 Encoder cover :i::., ::, - 1{- 1, ,,- (VT-CS) 

2 MF510000 Encoder (W i th circle bracket) :i: :.,::i-11- (:1'1.ll:!:17'7•;, H-t) 

(TS5307N510) (TS5307N5 I0) 

3 A9013071 Coup I i ng (MCJ 16-6-6) t, ..,, :11J :., ~ (UCJ 16-6- 6) 

4 MR310120 Encoder bracket :i::.,::,-1{-:17'7 •;, ~ 

5 MR250030 S-Cover stud St, , , - ;,..?•;, I' 

6 SK480030 Frange un i t 75✓1/Mi= •;., 1--

7 MR310110 Bear ing p late fa'll':'7:1v- ~ 

8 MR250060 Main shaft motor cover ~fil'<:-?-t,,,-

9 EDY00430 200\'I servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 200W-tt- ;f{ '<:-? - (TS4747N3200E600) 

10 MR310100 Main shaft motor bracet ~fil'<:-?-:177".J ~ 

11 MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) .l:fa(VT-CS) 

12 MR310032 Main shaft upper pu 11 ey (S3M. P=60) ~fa.I: :1- 0J-(S3U. P=60) 

13 MR310080 Pulley f l ange :1- 'J - 77:.,;_; 

14 MR790000 Rotary ang I e label @lfi1fl7/'(J~ 

15 MR310010 Idler spacer 7,( 1'7-;:,.. ;,(--tj--

16 A9019097 Idler (TPBSN40-20) 7 ,( I' 7 - (TP8SN40-20) 

17 MR310061 Timing be l t(B150S3M1611) ? ,( Ei :.,~"I~~ (8150S3Ml61 I) 

18 MR310000 Idler base(VT-CS) 7 ,( 1'7-;{-;:,.. (VT-CS) 

19 MR310051 Main shaft dr ive pu 11 ey (S3M. P20) ~fil!ll!lb-J- ') - (S3M, P20) 

20 A9010135 Bearing (6002ZZNR) il,',ill3ifa'll': (6002ZZNR) 

21 MR310091 Main shaft motor bearing bracet ~fil'<:-?-fa'il'::17'7•;, ~ 

51 Truss screw M4 x 6 +'1'1-l-t ~ 7 ;:,..,J,.:t-;; M4 x 6 

52 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 12 1'1111-l-t;f{J~ ~ M4 x 12 

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 (W i t h washers) 1'11l1'l-t;f{J~ ~ M4 x 10(.!f'J!I!:€/ ,,;?,J!l!'.€11-t) 

54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (W i t h washers) 1'11l1'f-t;f{J~ ~ MSx 12(.!f'J!I!:€/ ,,;?,J!l!:€/1-t) 

55 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 12 (W i t h spr i ng washer) 1'J!l1'l-t;F-1~ ~ M4x 12(,,;?,!l!lfll-tl 

56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15(Wi t h washers) 1'1IJ,-f,t;f{J~ ~ M6 x 15(.!f'J!I!:€/ , , ;?,J!l!:€,f;f) 

57 Hex. socket bolt M6x55(With plain washer) 1'J!l1'l-t;f{J~ ~ M6x55('!'J!l!.?itt) 

58 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M6x8 1'J!l1'l-t.Lt;<;t, ;_;(( lil:"1-51:) M6x8 

59 Flush screw M3x6 +'i'1'l-tllll1J,;t, ;_; M3 x 6 

60 Hex. socket bolt M12x35 1'11l1'l-t;f{J~ ~ Ml2x35 

61 Hex. nut M6 II 1'J!l1" •;, ~ M6 211 

62 Hex. socket bo It M6 x 25 (W i t h washers) 1'1'l1'l-t;f{J~ ~ M6x25('l'-J!l!lfl ,,:t,J!l!lflf<t) 

63 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) MS x 6 1'11l1'l-t.Lt;<;t,;;« lil:"1-51:) M5x6 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



OBB Drive B 
~fJJB 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080702 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



08B Drive B 

!~1/JB 
1m LIS T No. 

1 MR250040 L- Cover stud 

2 MR250110 Main shaft pulley cover 

3 MR210011 Connect ing arm(VT- CB lI) 

4 A9068051 Ny I on c I amp (NK- 5N) 

5 A9068165 Onetouch bush (TB-2938) 

6 MR310070 Ang le gauge 

7 MR250030 S-Cover stud 

8 MR250120 Arm s ide cover 

9 MR790020 Bar udan I ogot ype 

51 Truss screw M4 x 6 

52 Pan screw M4 x 10 

(With washers) 

DESCRIPTION $~,g 

Lf.J,,-;,.1' ·;, t' 

::tfil:1- ') - t,,,- (215) 

i!fli-Y- 1.. (VT-CBll ) 

t--< o :,,-7 5 :,:1(NK-5N) 

'7:, :ii •;, 'r :1 •;, :.- i (TB-2938) 

l'ilit 

St,,, -;,.:;,•;, t' 

7 -J..tllliffi;l:J,,-

,,1~11':,o :::J"'l--7 

+~~!,t 1-- 7 ;,.,J,;?, 1/ U4 x 6 

+ "l'~l,tt-"1J,,t,,_; M4x 10 

('l'l!l!l'li ,,-r-1!1!1'/i!,f) 

53 Hex. socket bo l t M12x35(With washer s) 1'11l~J,t;f-J~ 1-- Ml2x35('1'1!1!1'/i ,,:t-1!1!1'/i!,t) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

080702 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10A Pantograph drive A 
t4imf11A 

6 

6 

BEVT-Z1501 CB 11 

080821 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10A Pantograph drive A 
~!~tl.JA 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 FR92330438A520A Square pantograph a' ssy 330 x 438 (P=520) l!!ljlj l',\ASSY 330 x 438 (P:520) 

2 A9012437C Knob nut ( ¢ 32 MG) I 7-r·, H¢32 M6) 

3 MR730015 Product pantograph stay a' ssy N,H,l',\;:,. 'f-Assy 

4 MH730030 Product pantograph ho Id spring (L) {lt,!!,l',\jljlz,,;t. (L) 

5 MR730050 Base block ,{-;:,. 7c •,? 

6 MR730061 SI ide p late ::,.7,( e::fv-~ 

7 LA730610 Posi t ioning pin t;l:(!!;Js;< ;f{/~ ~ 

8 MR730091 Product pantograph stay (L) N.!!,l',\;:,. 'f-(L) 

9 A9019072 Plain washer(4x ,t,13xt1. 2) ,P:li!sfl(Pl!'i:4X ¢J3xt1.2) 

10 MR730101 Protect spacer !Jitli;:,.,{--tj--

11 MR730120 Stay fixed base (L) ;:,.'f-llHf.-{-;:,.(L) 

12 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spr ing(R) N.!!.1¢jljlz,,;t. (R) 

13 MR730081 Product pantograph stay (R) N,!!,l',\;:,.'f-(R) 

14 MR730110 Stay fixed base (R) ;:,. 'r-llU,f.-{-;:,. (R) 

15 MR730025 Product pantograph stay bracket N.!!,l',\;:,.'r-7'7'r·, ~ 

51 Truss screw M3 x 12 +*1'i'I ~ 5 ;:,.11,;t. ;_; M3 x I 2 

52 Hex. cap nut M3 m (\'Ii th washers) 1'1tl~-r ·, ~ W3 3!1H'l'lilllt ,,;t.Jil!sfli,f) 

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 (Spr i ng washer) 7'jlj7'j,j;f{/~ ~ M4 x 10(1,;t.Jil!lti-t) 

54 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 1'jlj1'J,f;f{/~ ~ M4x8 

55 Hex. nut M4 m 1'1tl1" ·, ~ M4 311 

56 Hex. cap nut M4 m 1'1fl~-r·, ~ U4 3~ 

57 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 (Spr i ng washer) 7'jlj7'j,j;f{/~ ~ M4 x 8(,,;t,Jil!lti,f) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

4 

1 set 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080822 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10B Pantograph drive B 
t4imf11B 

BEVT-Z1501 CB 11 

51 

57 

1D 

54 

2 
3 

080228 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 0 B Pantograph drive B 
~!~ti.JS 

1m LIS T No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 200W-tj--;fs'E-? - (TS4747N3200E600) 

2 MR480400 H-shaft motor bracket Hfl!l'E-?-:15'1" ·1 e 

3 MR480220 H. V-shaft motor drive pu 11 ey HVfi'E-? -.!l!lh:1- '! -

4 MR480390 H-shaft motor stay Hfl!l'E-?-A T-

5 MR480000 H-shaft connecting shaft Hfl!liUll:,-\'7 e 

6 MR480180 H-shaft dr i ve pulley Hfl!!QIIJ:1- •J -

7 HH481980 ¢19 clamp ¢19M 1J,:,5:.,::, 

8 HH481970C Pulse motor connect ing shaft collar 1<J~A'E-?-ilfa:,-y7 e:t.J5-

9 MR480140 Thr ust washer (R-TW2030) A 5 A e 'J ., :,-y- (R- TW2030) 

10 A9010134 Needle bear ing(TLA2016Z) :::- l"lv"7 1J :.,?' (TLA201 6Z) 

11 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pu lley Hfl!l'E-?-tl!:IIJ:1- •J -

12 A9020238 Timing be l t (B150S3M249) ? -( l'i :.,?" "Jv " (8150S3N249) 

51 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 10 (W i t h spr i ng washer) 1'11l7'l,t;fs/v e M4 x 10 (,,;t-!Hil'l') 

52 Hex. socket bolt MSx l0 (W i th washers) 1'11l7'l,t;fs/v e MS x 10('11.lll!l'I, ,,;t-l!!e;i-1,t) 

53 Hex. nut M4 II 1'fll1" ·1" M4 211 

54 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 20 1'11l7'l,t;fs/v e M4 x 20 

55 Hex. socket set screw (Cup po int) M5x6 1'11J 1(j,j' 1t.>' ;t. ;.i (( 1£h9c) MS x 6 

56 Hex.socket bolt M3x 5 1'11l1'l,t;fs1v" M3x5 

57 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15(Wi t h washers) 1'11l1'l,t;fsJv e MGx 15 ('11l!!e;i- ,,;t.l!l,;i-l<t) 

58 Hex. socket bo It MS x 18 1'11l7'l,t;fsJv e MS x 18 

59 Hex. socket set screw (Cup po int) M5x8 1'fll7'!,J'll:;t;t.;;(( 1£h9c) M5x8 

60 Hex. socket bo It MS x 15 1'fll1(j,j';fsJv e MS x 15 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

080303 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10[ p antograph dr' 
~~f1.JC 1ve [ 

14 

4 54 

5 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080702 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 0 C Pantograph drive C 
~!~ti.JC 

1m LIS T No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR480350 H-shaft sensor p I ate Hfl!l-t?:.,-!f- 71,,- ~ 

2 MR480370 H-shaft joint bracket (L) Hfl!l y 31':., ~ 757 •y Hll 

3 MR480130 LM gu ide (AMG- 82- 430) LM:li 1' f' <AMG-82-430) 

4 MR480150 LM gu ide stopper LM:li 1' f'A ~ •y1(-

5 MR480160 Timing be It (020-MA3-20000E-L) , 1' ;; :.,'f "iv ~ (020-MA3-20000E-L) 

6 MR480011 H- shaft be It c I amp Hfl!l.-{JL, ~? 5 :.,7 

7 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW081S) /L,-O :.,A 7A ~? •y :., -1>-(R- TW0815) 

8 MR480190 H-shaft t iming pulley Hfl!ltU!r:1- •J -

9 A9012051 E-r ing ¢6 E~.it,<fi ~6 

10 MR480340 H-shaft be It tension bracket Hfl!).-{JL, ~9:.,:.,3 :.,757,y ~ 

11 MR480250 H-shaft belt tension shaft Hfl!l.-{JL, ~9:.,:.,3 :.,:.,-1- 7 ~ 

12 EDY00270 Photo i nterruppter (GPl A7SE) 7 ,t ~1' :.,, 57, (GP1A75E) 

13 MR480360 H-shaft sensor fixing p I ate Hfl!l-1! :.,-!f-l1Ut7v- ~ 

14 MR480380 H-shaft joint bracket (R) Hfl!ly 3 1':., ~ 757 •y HR) 

51 Pan screw M3 x 6 +'1'1'!-IT"''),:j'-y M3 x 6 

(With washers) C'l'!ll!ll'i ,q·,!ll!ll'fl-t) 

52 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 (W i th washers) 1'1111'!-t;f{JL, ~ M3 x 8('1'!ll!it: ,<:t-!ll!ll'il-t) 

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x 1S(Wi t h washers) 1'1111'!-t;f{JL, ~ M4 x 15('1'1flt: 1{:l',lflt;{;t) 

54 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 10 7'jlj7'j,t;f{JL, ~ M3 x 10 

55 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 1'1111'1,t;f{JL, ~ M4x8 

56 Hex. socket bolt M6x 1S (W i th washers) 7'jlj7'j,t;f{JL, ~ M6 x 15('11!ll!it: ,<Nilt:{;t) 

57 Hex. nut MS II 1'jlj1" •y ~ MS 211 

58 Pan screw M3 x 4 +'1'1'1'1T"''l'* Y M3 x 4 

59 Pan screw M4 x 10 +'1'1'!'11""''),,i,, y M4 x 10 

(With washers) C'll!ll!ll'i , ,z-!ll!ll'il-t) 

60 Hex. socket bo It MS x 30 1'jlj1'f,t,t{JL, ~ MS x 30 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 l002M/1 piece 
tOOi.../1* 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

080702 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10D Pantograph drive D 
t4i~f1JD 

61 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080228 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 0 D Pantograph drive D 
~!~ti.JD 

1m LIS T No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR250020 V- shaft motor cover (VT- CS) Vfl!l'l=-17 - t,,,- (VT-CS) 

2 EDY00420 100W servo motor (TS4746N3200E600) lOOW-tt-;fs'l=-17 - (TS4746N3200E600) 

3 MR480220 H. V-shaft motor drive pu 11 ey HVfi'l=-1'-.!l!lh:1- •J -

4 MR480280 V- shaft motor bracket Vfl!l'l=-17-:15-';•o ~ 

5 A9068155 Heat res ist ing colgate tube(KCN19-10) ilP.A!t!=>Jt,'f- ~-r .:i. - :1(KCN19-10) 

6 MR480330 Tube clamp -r .:i. - :1? 5 :.,:;f 

7 MR480100 V-shaft motor p I ate Vfl!)'l=-11-:1v- ~ 

8 MR480310 V-shaft drive cover Vfl!JQl!J-J, ,,-

9 MR480040 V-shaft st ud Vfl!l;;<.17 ·> I-' 

10 A9010133 Bear ing (FL608ZZ) ,<. 7 '! :., ')' (FL608ZZ) 

11 MR480060 V-shaft dr i ve shaft Vfl!!Ql!Jft 

12 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pu lley Vft'l=-17-1:tl!J:1-•J-

13 A9020238 Timing be l t(B150S3M249) 11 ,(;. :.,')',<.Jt, ~ (8150S3M249) 

14 MR480200 V- shaft dr ive pulley VfaMl!l:1- •J-

15 MR480030 V-shaft guide pantograph frame Vfl!3~1"1~7 v-k 

51 Truss screw M4 x 6 +*1'i,t ~ 7 ;;<.1J,;t, ~ M4 x 6 

52 Hex. socket bolt M4x l0(With washers) 1'11!1'J,t;f<Jt, ~ M4 x 10 ,P:Ji\11 1,:t,Ji\11 

53 Hex. socket set screw (Cup po int) MS x 6 1'11! 1'i,t it;< :t, ~ (( IJ31-$i;) MS x 6 

54 Hex. socket bolt MSx 12(Wi t h washers) 1'jlj1'J,t;f<Jt, ~ MSx 12('11Ji111 ,,:t,Ji\111:t) 

55 Hex. nut M4 n 1'1111" ·> ~ M4 211 

56 Hex. socket bolt M4x 15 (W i th washers) 1'1111'1,t;f-Jt, ~ M4 x 15('11Ji\11 1(:t,Ji\11{,t) 

57 Truss screw M4 x 10 +'1'1'i,t ~ 5 ;;<.,J,;t-~ M4 x 10 

58 Hex.socket bolt M4x40 (With plain washer) 1'11!7'J,t;f<Jt, ~ M4 X 40 (,P:Jll!\?,{,f) 

59 Wave washer WW-8 :ltJi\11 iffl-8 

60 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 (W i th washers) 7'jlj7'{,t;f<Jt, ~ M4 X 8('11Jll!\?i J\;t,Jll!\?,{,t) 

61 Hex. socket set screw (Cup po int) M4 x 5 1'jlj1'{,t,t;<:t-~(( IJ31-9<) M4x5 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10E Pantograph drive E 
f4imf11E 

5 

14 
62 

51 
BEVT-Z1501 CB 11 62 

080702 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 0 E Pantograph drive E 

~!~tl.J E 
1m LIS T No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR480080 V- shaft guide cover Vfl!l;tll'=J:/J,,-

2 MR790010 Scale sea l ;vr- ,~"-,~ 
3 MR480111 V- shaft be It c I amp Vfl!J"'I~ ~? 7 :, -;t 

4 MR480170 Timing be l t(015-MA3-20000E-LJ ~ ,(;; :,'f"'I~ ~ (015- MA3- 20000E- L) 

5 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) 1~-c :,;,. '5 ;<. ~ 'J ·> 1/-l'-(R-TW0815) 

6 MR480210 V- shaft t iming pulley Vfl!JtUIJ-:t- •J -

7 MR480050 V-shaft be It c I amp spacer Vfl!l"'I~ ~? 7 :,-;t;,. "--It-

8 MR480290 V-shaft sensor p I ate Vfl!J-t? :,-lj-- -;!L,- ~ 

9 MR480021 V-shaft s I i de bracket Vfl!l;<.7 ,( l-'-:!'5'T·> ~ 

10 A9015062 Po I yethy I ene wear tape (1 / 4) ;j(IJ I."f l,:,'7 ,: 79--:f( l/ 4) 

11 MR480120 LM guide (AMG-82-730) LM:li-1' l-' (AMG-82-730) 

12 MR480320 V-shaft sensor fi xing p late Vfl!l-t? :,-it-lllll-t-:fv- ~ 

13 EDY00270 Photo i nterruppter (GPl A75E) 7,t ~1' :,~ '5-:f~ (GP1A75E) 

14 MR480070 V- shaft guide side cover Vfa*l'=IIJ!lliiii:/J,,-

15 MR480090 V-shaft guide side bracket Vfl!J;tll'=IIJllliiii :1 '5 'T ·> ~ 

16 A9068156 Miniature clamp(MB-2) ;; =-?'5 :,-;t(UB- 2) 

17 MR480260 V- shaft bel t tension shaft Vfl!l"'I~ ~9:,'-'3 :,'-'-1'7 ~ 

18 MR480300 V-shaft pu 11 ey bracket Vfl!l -:f-•J - :1'5'T·> ~ 

19 A9012051 E- r ing ¢6 E~J.i:;< t,ii <b6 

51 Truss screw M4 x 6 +'¥'1-l-t ~ 7 ;<.1J,;t-1/ U4 x 6 

52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (W i t h washers) Ajlj1'!-t;f{1~ ~ MS x 15('11JU'i ,,;t,fUi!-1) 

53 Truss screw M3 x 5 +'1'1-l-t ~ '5 ;,.,J,;t, 1/ U3 x 5 

54 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(Wi th washers) Ajlj,-j,t;f{J~ ~ M3 x 8 ('!'8!~ ,,;t.J;l!~t-t) 

55 Flush screw M4x8 +'1'1'l-tlIIl1J,;t,,; M4x8 

56 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 8 Ajlj1'1-t;f{J~ ~ M4x8 

57 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 8 Ajlj1'1-t;f{J~ ~ M3x8 

58 Pan screw M3 x 4 +'¥'1-l-11""''1';/',,; M3 x 4 

59 Flush screw M4 x 10 +'1'1'!.f JIIl1J,;t, 1/ U4 x 10 

60 Pan screw M2. 6 x 5 +'¥'1'l-11""''i';/',,; M2. 6x5 

61 Hex. socket bolt M4x 12 (W i t h washers) Ajlj1'J-t;f{J~ ~ M4x 12 (!f'Bl!l?i ,,;/',J'l!l?ilat) 

62 Hex. nut M4 (With spr ing washer) Ajljt"·> ~ M4 (,,;t,!U!l-t) 

63 Hex. nut M4 II A1IJ1" •, ~ M4 211 

64 Hex. socket bo It M4 x 25 (W i th adhesive) A1il1'l-t;f{1~ ~ M4 x 25(1ll!IIMl-t) 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 
l366tmv1 piece 
l366om/l:f: 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 59tlo> 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

080702 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11 Cont r o l 
:tlJfflll 

2 

13 

53 

14 

BEVT-Zl 501 CB 11 

080821 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 1 

1m 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

G6 

Control 

ffilj1ftp 

LIST No. 

EAY092A1 

A9054054 

EP534355 

MR510002 

MR250140 

MR250150 

EBY03230 

A9068160 

MR250055 

EDY00450 

EDY00410 

EDY00440 

EFY00030 

EDY00460 

DESCRIPTION $~,g Q' TY NOTE 

VT automat vr-t- r,·, r 1 

Compact f I ash 32M ::,:.,,,? r77•, ::.- .:i 32M 1 

Emergency stop switch a' ssy m:F:tll.11:A ,( ., 'rAssy 1 

Emergency stop switch f i xing plate ~~~tll.11:A-< •>'rllUt:11,,- r 1 

Board cover ;l!lli :IJ1(- 1 

Board stud .i!l!iA?'> t' 5 

11010 dr i ver board (VT servo) 11010 f'7,( ,,-,t;- t' (VT-tt-,t,) 1 

Ny I on c I amp (NK-8N) 1-,( C :.,? 7 :.,:1(NK-8N) 1 

Or i ver board base f'7 ,( 1(-,t,- e.-.:-A 1 

VT servo AC driver set VT-tt-,t,ACt'-;H,1--1!·> r 1 set 

AC servo dr i ver (VT servo) AC-tt-,t, !=7,( 11- (VT-tt- ,t,) 3 

Cooling fan(VT servo) ;tW77:.,(VT-tt-,t,) 1 

Cooling fan bracket ;tW7-,.:.,-;1:;.,.,, r 1 

VT servo 11020 power uni t VT-tt-,t,1 1020,,'J-;:i.=. '> r 1 

Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 (W i t h washers) 1<:f'i1'J-t,t;1~ r M4 x 10('1'-.lll!l'!! ,,:t,Jll!l'!!l-t) 

Pan screw M4 x 10 +*1'i-t-t-.-.:,J,:t,1/ M4x 10 

(\\'i th washers) ('11.lll!l'!! ri:t-.lll!l'!!i-t) 

Hex.socket bolt M4x 5 1':f'i1'J-t;f{J~ r M4x5 

Pan screw M3 x 6 +~7-i-t-t-.-.:,1,z. 1/ M3 x 6 

(\\'i th washers) ('!'Jilt ri:t-.lll!lti-1) 

Truss screw M4 x 6 +~7'\i-1 r 7 A,J,:t, 1/ M4 x 6 

Pan screw M4 x 6 +~1'j.(7.-.:1J,;t, 1/ M4 x 6 

(\\'i th washers) ('1'.lll!.t ,<:t-.lll!lti'f) 

Truss screw M4 x 30 +'¥'1'i-t r:; A,J,:t, 1/ M4 x 30 

080822 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



8 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

080226 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 2 Accessories 
1-tl.i~ 

1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MP710000 Spool holder a' ssy(VT-Z15) Ks.l'.!.-rAssy(VT-215) 

2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket ;t--;;i,Jt,<lfijlt 

3 RD710340 Guide base(15 needles) -Ji,( f",{-7.(15$+) 

4 RD710330 Thread gu ide base ..t.K,-Ji,( f",<-;;i_ 

5 RD710380 Number sea I *~"-iv 

6 RV710050 083-6x4 antistatic doub le t ube 0B3-6x4 '-'l'lltllli.ll:2!\!H·i - :1 

7 RD710351 Pi I lar A oli:itA 

8 RD710361 Pi I lar B oli:itB 

9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x <f,70) Ks.l'.!.:, :i: Jv H8 x 34 x ,p 70) 

10 HT710000 Spool holder pin K,.l'.!. I:.' :., 

11 SC710010 Spool holder base K,J'.!.7,{-7. 

12 MR710060 Spool holder base bracket Ksfi.-r,<-;;,_ :1';,'r·~ ~ 

51 Truss screw M4 x 10 +<¥=7'l,J- ~ 7 ;;,,,Jq·. ;_; M4 x 10 

52 Truss screw M5x12 +'¥7'l,J- ~ 7 7.1J,;,-. ;_; MS x 12 

53 Hex. nut M4 1'fll1" -~ ~ M4 

54 Truss screw M6 x 12 +*1'l,t ~ 7 ;;,,,1,;;-.;; M6 x 12 

55 Hex. socket bolt M6x l0(With washers) 1'fll1'l,t,F-Jv ~ M6x 10(,P:Jilfi ,,:t,Jilfiltl 

56 Hex. socket bolt M8x 15(Wi t h washers) 1'fll1'l,t;f{Jv ~ M8x 15(,P:Jilfi ,,:t-Jilfiltl 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

1 set 

1 

2 

5 

1 

cut produ-ct 
tJJ!lilllJ:.!l. 

2 

2 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 

080228 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



13 Lo~er thread roll 

'"f*~ 

BEVT-Z1501 CB I I 

59 

080826 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 3 Lower thread ro 11 

"F*~ 
1m LIST No. DESCRIPTION $~,g 

1 MR620002 Lower thread ro 11 set (VT-CB II ) 1',t,~~-t,•, HVI-CBil) 

2 MR620012 Lower thread ro 11 a' ssy (VT-CB II ) 1' ,t,~~Assy (VT-CB Il) 

3 A9019072 Plain washer(4 x ,t,13xt1. 2) 'l'l!l!lt:("l' t::'4x <1>13xtl.2) 

4 A9019101 Sh i m r i ng (RB008012005) '.,,1. 1J :.,~(R8008012005) 

5 A9019102 Shim r ing(RB008012010) '.,,1. 1J :.,~(R8008012010) 

6 MR620042 Thread ro l I lever a· ssy ,t,~~ L,ri-Assy 

7 MH620090 Collar 1l5-

8 MR620062 Plate spr ing ffi.1{;1•, 

9 MH620070 Rubber r ing :{ i.ta 

10 MR6201 10 Return spring 1)'51-;_,:,_7'1);_,~ 

11 MR620072 Cam lever 1)1. L,1(-

12 MH620120 Bobbin hold screw ;t(t::':.,jljl;i:;t.:,; 

13 MR620052 Lower thread ro 11 base p I ate 1'*-<!il~"-:,. 7'1.,- ~ 

14 MR620030 Spacer (,t,4 x ,t, 10 x L33) :,_ ,{--lf-(</)4x </) IOx L33) 

15 MR620020 Lower thread tension a· ssy (VT- CBII ) l'R,-r:.,'.,, 3 :.,Assy(VT-CBil ) 

16 MH620141 Tension for lower thread ro l I 1',t,~~lll'i':., '.,, 3 :., 

17 MR620080 Lower thread tension bracket l'R,-r:.,'.,, 3 :.,:15 'T·, ~ 

18 HT240480 Thread co l lar (For spoo l holder.white) ,t,Ol (R,l'.l:-rlllB~) 

19 MR250130 Arm s ide cover (For l ower t hread ro l I) Y-1.lllliiin , ,-(1' R,1/H'll 

51 Hex. nut M4 I (With spring washer) 1'11l1" ·, ~ M4 111 (1(:t, l!l!lt:f,t) 

52 Hex. socket bo It M3 x 5 (W i th washers) ;'(jlj)°\f,t;j(J~ ~ M3 x 5(,P:i!l!\?;;. 1(:t,5!\?;;f,t) 

53 Hex. nut M3 I (With washers) 1'11lT ·, r M3 Iii ('l'l!l!\?f. 1(:l',l!l!\?;;f,t) 

54 Truss screw M4x 12 (With spr ing washer) +'1'1'l'lr5 :>.1J,;t.;_; M4x12 (,(:t-/!l!\?ft-t) 

55 Hex. nut M4 I 1'11l1"·,r M4 Iii 

56 Truss screw M4 x 12 +*1-f,t r 5 :,.,J,:t,;.) M4 x 12 

57 Truss screw M3 x 12 +*1-f,t r 5 :,.,J,;t,;.) M3 x 12 

58 Truss screw M4 x 40 +*1-l<t r '7 :,.,1,:t-;; M4 x 40 

59 Truss screw M4 x 6 +*1-f,t r 5 :,.,J,;t,;.) M4 x 6 

G6 

Q' TY NOTE 

lset 
Option 
,t:t':/ 3:., 

lset Option 
,r-:t:.- 3:., 

4 Option 
:t'1'Y3 ✓ 

0 ~ 2 
Option 
,t:t:.- 3 :., 

0~2 Option 
:t?''/3 ✓ 

1 Option 
:t'1'l 3 :., 

2 
Option 
;t-:f':/3:., 

1 Option 
*:t-;.,3:., 

1 Option 
;t-:f-;.,3 :., 

1 Option 
;t :f-;.,3 :., 

1 
Option 
,t-;1-;., 3:., 

1 Option 
::t?''Y:::i:., 

1 Option 
:t:f':/ 3:., 

2 Option 
:t-:1':/ 3:., 

lset Option 
::t:t'l 3:., 

1 Option 
;;t-:t':/ 3:.., 

1 Option 
,t:t:.- 3:., 

1 Option 
,t:t-;., 3:., 

1 Option 
;;t-'1':/ 3:.., 

Option 
,t :t:.- 3:., 

Option 
;f"-;1':/3:.., 

Option 
:t':1'/ 3 :., 

Option 
*:f':/3:., 

Option 
:t':1':/3 ✓ 

Option 
;;t:f':/3::., 

Option 
;t:f':/3:.., 

Option 
,t:f-;.,3:., 

Option 
:t:t-;.,3 :.., 

080822 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM 

A9010065 04B 36 A9056041 02C 1 

A9010073 03 27 A9056042 04C 20 

A9010109 07 6 A9068032 06 12 

A9010133 1 0 D 10 A9068051 08B 4 

A9010134 1 0 B 10 A9068146 04C 28 

A9010135 08A 20 A9068155 1 0 D 5 

A9010136 07 13 A9068156 1 0 E 16 

A9011285 07 8 A9068160 1 1 8 

A9011286 02B 16 A9068165 08B 5 

A9012051 1 0 C 9 EAY092A1 1 1 1 
A9012051 1 0 E 19 EBY02612 06 8 
A9012127 07 12 EBY03230 1 1 7 

A9012127 04C 17 EDY00270 1 0 C 12 
A9012164 1 0 C 7 EDY00270 1 0 E 13 

A9012164 1 0 E 5 EDY00410 1 1 11 

A9012368 04B 26 EDY00420 1 0 D 2 

A9012415 04B 31 EDY00430 08A 9 

A9012421 03 28 EDY00430 1 0 B 1 
A9012437C 1 0 A 2 EDY00440 1 1 12 

A9012438 06 6 EDY00450 1 1 10 

A9012490 0 1 13 EDY00460 1 1 14 

A9012505 00B 5 EDY00600 02B 23 
A9013071 08A 3 EFY00030 1 1 13 

A901 41 66 04C 14 EP533563 04C 23 
A901 41 67 04A 18 EP534355 1 1 3 
A901 41 67 04C 25 FA999052 06 16 

A9014168 04D 8 FN070011Q1 04A 26 

A9014201 00B 3 FR92330438A520A 1 0 A 1 

A9014202 00A 7 HB230070C 03 17 

A9014204 00A 2 HB230080C 03 16 

A9015062 1 0 E 10 HB230201C 04B 13 

A9019037 04B 33 HB230220C 0 4 C 8 

A9019072 1 0 A 9 HB230262C 0 4 C 7 

A9019072 1 3 3 HB230271C 04C 3 
A9019095 00A 8 HB230281C 04C 5 

A9019095 ooc 2 HB230620 03 19 

A9019097 08A 16 HB230650 03 7 

A9019101 1 3 4 HB230800 03 10 

A9019102 1 3 5 HB240020C 05 4 

A9020238 1 0 B 12 HB240030C 05 5 

A9020238 1 0 D 13 HB240041 05 3 

A9052028 02C 3 HH481970C 1 0 B 8 

A9052078 02B 17 HH481980 0 1 6 

A9054054 1 1 2 HH481980 1 0 B 7 

A9056040 02A 1 HP231370 04B 19 

- 1-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM 

HS210051 02A 8 KL270101 02C 8 

HS210300 02A 9 KL270120C 02C 10 

HT230120 04A 22 KL270131C 02C 9 

HT230220 05 7 KL270260C 02C 2 

HT230251 04A 15 KL270450 02C 6 

HT230263 04A 17 KN272401 02A 3 

HT230280C 04B 29 KN272401 02C 5 
HT230290 04B 24 KN540510 06 15 

HT230320C 04B 20 KX250081 0 1 1 

HT230330 04A 16 KX250081 02B 1 
HT230340 04B 23 KX270010 02B 12 
HT230410C 04C 6 KX270070 04D 13 
HT230420C 04C 9 KX270430 02A 6 
HT230460 04B 16 KX330160 07 14 

HT230471 04B 6 LA230080 04B 32 

HT230480C 04B 17 LA230140 04B 34 

HT230491C 04B 7 LA270080 04D 12 

HT230500 04B 18 LA270160 04D 9 
HT230510 04B 14 LA730610 1 0 A 7 

HT230520 04B 25 MB295250 02B 24 

HT230560C 04B 30 MB295270 02B 20 

HT230590 04C 1 ME270010 02A 5 
HT230620C 05 8 ME270120 02B 19 

HT230730 04B 8 ME270130 02B 21 
HT230760 04B 12 ME270140 02B 15 

HT230770 04B 15 MF210080 02B 18 

HT240101 06 14 MF270110 02B 25 

HT240180 06 13 MF510000 08A 2 

HT240290 06 19 MF510010 07 10 

HT240480 1 3 18 MG330010 07 15 

HT270063 04E 9 MG330070 07 11 

HT710000 1 2 10 MG330080 07 9 

KC250483 0 1 11 MG330090C 07 2 

KC270101C 04C 21 MG330110 07 4 

KC271001 02A 10 MH230161C 05 9 

KC271940C 02A 4 MH620070 1 3 9 

KF220530 0 1 18 MH620090 1 3 7 

KF220710 0 1 17 MH620120 1 3 12 

KF221020 0 1 19 MH620141 1 3 16 

KF230501 03 5 MH730020 1 0 A 12 

KF230680 03 6 MH730030 1 0 A 4 

KF232130 04A 21 MK230030 02C 13 

KF710390 1 2 9 MK230040 04A 9 

KL220140 0 1 16 MK230050 04A 8 

KL270091 02C 7 MK230071 04C 10 

-2-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM 

MK230080C 04C 11 MR250150 1 1 6 

MK230090 04A 7 MR270010 028 22 

MK230120 03 8 MR270020 02A 11 

MK230130 03 1 MR270040 028 14 

MK510050 04C 24 MR270050 02A 2 

MK510061 04C 27 MR310000 08A 18 

MK510083 04C 22 MR310010 08A 15 

MK510100 04C 26 MR310020 08A 11 

MM270000 04C 12 MR310020 03 13 

MP240001 06 7 MR310032 08A 12 

MP710000 1 2 1 MR310041 0 1 7 

MRl 10000 00A 6 MR310051 08A 19 

MRl 10010 ooc 1 MR310061 08A 17 

MR120000 008 2 MR310070 088 6 

MR120010 008 6 MR310080 08A 13 

MR120020 008 4 MR310091 08A 21 

MR120031 008 1 MR310100 08A 10 

MR210000 0 1 9 MR310110 08A 7 

MR210011 088 3 MR310120 08A 4 

MR210030 0 1 3 MR330000 07 5 

MR210070 0 1 2 MR330010 07 16 

MR210081 0 1 8 MR330020 07 7 

MR220001 0 1 5 MR330030 07 3 

MR220010 0 1 14 MR480000 1 0 8 5 

MR220020 0 1 4 MR480011 1 0 C 6 

MR220030 0 1 15 MR480021 1 0 E 9 

MR230010 04D 1 MR480030 1 0 D 15 

MR230020 02C 12 MR480040 1 0 D 9 

MR230030 04D 7 MR480050 1 0 E 7 

MR230040 04D 5 MR480060 1 0 D 11 

MR230070 04D 3 MR480070 1 0 E 14 

MR250000 08A 1 MR480080 1 0 E 1 

MR250010 07 1 MR480090 1 0 E 15 

MR250020 1 0 D 1 MR480100 1 0 D 7 

MR250030 08A 5 MR480111 1 0 E 3 

MR250030 088 7 MR480120 1 0 E 11 

MR250040 088 1 MR480130 1 0 C 3 

MR250055 1 1 9 MR480140 1 0 8 9 

MR250060 08A 8 MR480150 1 0 C 4 

MR250090 00A 1 MR480160 1 0 C 5 

MR250100 00A 4 MR480170 1 0 E 4 

MR2501 10 088 2 MR480180 1 0 8 6 

MR250120 088 8 MR480190 1 0 C 8 

MR250130 1 3 19 MR480200 1 0 D 14 

MR250140 1 1 5 MR480210 1 0 E 6 

-3-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM 

MR480220 1 0 B 3 NB0QJ210060 0 1 12 

MR480220 1 0 D 3 PG240010 06 17 

MR480230 1 0 B 1 1 PG240020 06 11 

MR480240 1 0 D 12 PG240030 06 1 

MR480250 1 0 C 11 PG240040 06 4 

MR480260 1 0 E 17 PG250001 04E 2 

MR480280 1 0 D 4 QJ210012 0 1 10 

MR480290 1 0 E 8 QJ270002 02B 2 

MR480300 1 0 E 18 QJ270011 02B 3 

MR480310 1 0 D 8 QJ270020 02B 7 

MR480320 1 0 E 12 QJ270030 02B 10 
MR480330 1 0 D 6 QJ270040 02B 9 
MR480340 1 0 C 10 QJ270060 02B 6 
MR480350 1 0 C 1 QJ270070 02B 11 

MR480360 1 0 C 13 QJ270080 02B 5 

MR480370 1 0 C 2 QJ270091 02B 13 

MR480380 1 0 C 14 QJ270100 02B 4 

MR480390 1 0 B 4 QJ270140 02B 8 
MR480400 1 0 B 2 RD230060 04A 2 

MR510002 1 1 4 RD230130C 03 9 
MR620002 1 3 1 RD230250 05 1 

MR620012 1 3 2 RD230250 05 2 
MR620020 1 3 15 RD230370C 04A 20 
MR620030 1 3 14 RD230480 04A 12 

MR620042 1 3 6 RD230490 04A 13 

MR620052 1 3 13 RD240154 06 21 

MR620062 1 3 8 RD240271 04E 3 

MR620072 1 3 11 RD270020 04D 11 

MR620080 1 3 17 RD270040 04D 10 

MR620110 1 3 10 RD710330 1 2 4 

MR710060 1 2 12 RD710340 1 2 3 

MR730015 1 0 A 3 RD710351 1 2 7 

MR730025 1 0 A 15 RD710361 1 2 8 

MR730050 1 0 A 5 RD710370 1 2 2 
MR730061 1 0 A 6 RD710380 1 2 5 

MR730081 1 0 A 13 RH230271 03 22 
MR730091 1 0 A 8 RH230280 03 21 

MR730101 1 0 A 10 RH230300 03 20 

MR730110 1 0 A 14 RH230311 03 3 

MR730120 1 0 A 11 RH230320 03 14 

MR790000 08A 14 RH230330C 03 12 

MR790010 00A 5 RH230410C 04A 14 

MR790010 1 0 E 2 RH230440 04A 23 

MR790020 08B 9 RH230450 04A 24 

NB0HT710000 00A 3 RH230460 04A 25 

-4-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



N D E X 
LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM 

RH230540 04B 28 SG270000 04E 8 

RH230550 04B 27 SG270050 04C 13 

RH230610 03 11 SG270060 04C 15 

RH230801 03 2 SG270070 04C 16 

RH230810 03 4 SG270081 02C 4 

RN230010 03 23 SG270090 02C 11 

RN230020C 03 24 SG270110 04C 19 

RN230030 03 25 SG270120 04C 18 

RN230040 03 26 SG270130 04E 7 

RR230031C 04B 22 SG270140 04E 4 
RR230081 04C 4 SG270180 04E 10 
RR230091 04C 2 SJ210171 02A 7 

RR230130 04B 9 SK480030 OBA 6 
RR230140 04B 11 SL230001 04A 1 

RR230150 04B 10 SL230021 04A 3 

RR230240 03 18 SL230031 04A 5 

RR230250 03 15 SL230040 04A 10 

RR240300C 06 18 SL230070 04A 6 
RR240330 06 10 SL230080 04A 11 

RR240510 06 20 SL230090 04A 4 

RR240660 06 9 SL230140 04D 4 

RV230180 04D 2 SL270000 04E 5 
RV240040 06 22 SL270010 04E 6 
RV240050 06 23 SL270020 04E 13 

RV240062 06 25 SL270030 04E 11 

RV240071 06 27 SL270040 04E 12 

RV240081 06 26 

RV240091 06 24 

RV240100 06 2 

RV240110 06 3 

RV240180 06 5 

RV250070 04E 1 

RV710050 1 2 6 

SC160011 OOA 10 

SC16001 1 ooc 4 

SC160020 OOA 11 

SC160020 ooc 5 

SC160031 OOA 9 

SC160031 ooc 3 

SC710010 1 2 11 

SG230000 04B 21 

SG230220 04A 19 

SG230260 05 6 

SG230300 04B 35 

SG250060 04D 6 

-5-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com


	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-1 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-2 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-3 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-4 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-5 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-6 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-7 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-8 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-9 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-10 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-11 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-12 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-13 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-14 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-15 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-16 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-17 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-18 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-19 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-20 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-21 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-22 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-23 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-24 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-25 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-26 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-27 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-28 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-29 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-30 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-31 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-32 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-33 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-34 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-35 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-36 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-37 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-38 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-39 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-40 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-41 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-42 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-43 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-44 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-45 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-46 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-47 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-48 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-49 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-50 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-51 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-52 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-53 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-54 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-55 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-56 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-57 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-58 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-59 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-60 copy
	Barudan BEVT-Z1501CBII MK7-61 copy



